ADMINISTRATIVE TEAM

The Board of Education and the Humboldt Community School District subscribe to, and will operate within the administrative team concept

The general purpose of this statement is to foster mutual support and loyalty of the administrative team and the Board of Education working within the State's statutes, rulings of the Department of Education, and the rules and regulations established by the Board of Education.

The administrative team and the Board of Education recognize the need for cooperation understanding and mutual support to operate an effective program of educational opportunity in the Humboldt Community School District. The efficient management of a school system requires a total team effort.

The superintendent of schools is recognized as the leader of the administrative team, and other team members include all building administrators and central staff as designated by the superintendent.

Legal Reference: Iowa Code § 279.8.

281 I.A.C. 12.3(3).

Cross Reference: 301 Administrative Structure

Approved <u>4-17-23</u>Revised <u>3-20-23</u>